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SAP ORD

SIEMENS N ORD

ALLIANZ ORD

DEUTSCHE TELEKOM N ORD

MUENCHENER RUECKVER N ORD

DAIMLER N ORD

INFINEON TECHNOLOGIES N ORD

BASF N ORD

DEUTSCHE POST N ORD

ADIDAS N ORD

E.ON N ORD

DEUTSCHE BOERSE N ORD

BMW ORD

DEUTSCHE BANK N ORD

BAYER N ORD

RHEINMETALL AG

DAIMLER TRUCK HOLDING AG

VOLKSWAGEN NV PRF

RWE ORD

MERCK ORD

VONOVIA ORD

PORSCHE AUTOMOBIL HOLDING PRF

SIEMENS HEALTHINEERS ORD

BEIERSDORF ORD

HANNOVER RUCKVERSICHERUNG N ORD

SYMRISE ORD

HENKEL& KGAA PRF

HEIDELBERGCEMENT ORD

SIEMENS ENERGY AG

MTU AERO ENGINES HOLDING N ORD

FRESENIUS ORD

FRESENIUS MEDICAL CARE ORD

BIONTECH SE SPONSORED ADS

SARTORIUS PRF

HENKEL ORD

CONTINENTAL ORD

BMW PRF

KNORR BREMSE AG

DE0007164600

DE0007236101

DE0008404005

DE0005557508

DE0008430026

DE0007100000

DE0006231004

DEOOOBASF111

DE0005552004

DEOOOATEWWWO

DEOOOENAG999

DE0005810055

DE0005190003

DE0005140008

DEOOOBAY0017

DE0007030009

DEOOODTROCKS8

DE0007664039

DE0007037129

DE0006599905

DEOOOATML7J1

DEOOOPAHO0038

DEOOOSHL1006

DE0005200000

DE0008402215

DEO00SYM9999

DE0006048432

DE0006047004

DEOOOENER6Y0

DEOOOAODYPTO

DE0005785604

DE0005785802

US09075V1026

DE0007165631

DE0006048408

DE0005439004

DE0005190037

DEOOOKBX1006

14.17500 %

10.91180 %

8.24060 %

5.56990 %

4.78930 %

4.21480 %

3.79550 %

3.43620 %

2.93400 %

2.93240 %

2.65160 %

2.62660 %

2.47690 %

2.40750 %

2.28020 %

1.83450 %

1.72880 %

1.71130 %

1.63720 %

1.59410 %

1.51650 %

1.40200 %

1.14400 %

1.12440 %

1.10510 %

1.06030 %

1.05380 %

1.02600 %

0.95540 %

0.92240 %

0.85550 %

0.59460 %

0.58950 %

0.55720 %

0.54690 %

0.53150 %

0.42670 %

0.39630 %



EVONIK INDUSTRIES ORD DEOOOEVNKO13 0.32720 %
40 VOLKSWAGEN ORD DE0007664005 0.32680 %
41 DELIVERY HERO ORD DEOOOA2E4K43 0.29340 %
42 CARL ZEISS MEDITEC AG BR DE0005313704 0.28240 %
43 TALANX AG DEOOOTLX1005 0.23710 %
44 HAPAG-LLOYD AG DEOOOHLAG475 0.08520 %

FURTHER INFORMATION ABOUT FXDE CAN BE FOUND IN THE PROSPECTUS AND THE SUPPLEMENT TO THE PROSPECTUS OF
THE FUND WHICH IS AVAILABLE AT FINEX GROUP'S WEBSITE WWW.FINEXETF.COM

GENERAL DISCLAIMER

Investment in the products mentioned in this document may not be suitable for all investors. Past performance is not a guide to future performance and should not be the sole factor of consideration when selecting a product, The price
of the investments may go up or down and the investor may not get back the amount invested. Your income is not fixed and may fluctuate. The value of investments involving exposure to foreign currencies can be affected by exchange
rate movements. We remind you that the levels and bases of, and reliefs from, taxation can change.

FinEx has not considered the suitability of this investment against your individual needs and risk tolerance, The data displayed provides summary information; investment should be made on the basis of the relevant Prospectus,
Supplement and Key Investor Information Document which is available on our website www.FinExetf.com or from your Broker or Financial Adviser.

We recommend you seek independent professional advice prior to investing.
In respect of the products mentioned this document is intended for information purposes only and does not constitute investment advice or an offer to sell or a solicitation of an offer to buy the securities described within.

This document may not be distributed without authorisation from FinEx Investment Management LLP, which is authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority (FCA), having its registered ofnce at Floor 4, 39 Dover Street,
London, W15 4NN, England, has issued this document.

FinEx ETFs constitute exchange traded funds issued by an Irish domiciled company, FinEx Funds ICAV, established under Irish law (the "Fund"). FinEx Funds ICAV (the "Company") is an open-ended investment company with variable
capital having segregated liabllity between their funds organised under the laws of Ireland and is authorised by the Central Bank of Ireland.

For professional investors in the UK: Please note that the Fund is not registered in the United Kingdom, Most of the protections provided by the UK regulatory system do not apply to the operation of the Company, and compensation will
not be available under the UK Financial Services Compensation Scheme on its default. The Company is a recognised scheme for the purposes of the Financial Services and Markets Act 2000.

This document is not, and under no circumstances is to be construed as, an advertisement, or any other step in furtherance of a public offering of shares in the United States or Canada. This document is not aimed at persons who are
resident in the United States, Canada or any province or territory thereof, where the Companies are not authorised or registered for distribution and where no prospectus for the Companies has been filed with any securities commission
or regulatory authority. The Company may not be acquired or owned by, or acquired with the assets of, an ERISA Plan.


http://www.finexetf.com/

