Position	Paper	ISIN	Portfolio weight
1	SAP ORD	DE0007164600	14.17500 %
2	SIEMENS N ORD	DE0007236101	10.91180 %
3	ALLIANZ ORD	DE0008404005	8.24060 %
4	DEUTSCHE TELEKOM N ORD	DE0005557508	5.56990 %
5	MUENCHENER RUECKVER N ORD	DE0008430026	4.78930 %
6	DAIMLER N ORD	DE0007100000	4.21480 %
7	INFINEON TECHNOLOGIES N ORD	DE0006231004	3.79550 %
8	BASF N ORD	DE000BASF111	3.43620 %
9	DEUTSCHE POST N ORD	DE0005552004	2.93400 %
10	ADIDAS N ORD	DE000A1EWWW0	2.93240 %
11	E.ON N ORD	DE000ENAG999	2.65160 %
12	DEUTSCHE BOERSE N ORD	DE0005810055	2.62660 %
13	BMW ORD	DE0005190003	2.47690 %
14	DEUTSCHE BANK N ORD	DE0005140008	2.40750 %
15	BAYER N ORD	DE000BAY0017	2.28020 %
16	RHEINMETALL AG	DE0007030009	1.83450 %
17	DAIMLER TRUCK HOLDING AG	DE000DTR0CK8	1.72880 %
18	VOLKSWAGEN NV PRF	DE0007664039	1.71130 %
19	RWE ORD	DE0007037129	1.63720 %
20	MERCK ORD	DE0006599905	1.59410 %
21	VONOVIA ORD	DE000A1ML7J1	1.51650 %
22	PORSCHE AUTOMOBIL HOLDING PRF	DE000PAH0038	1.40200 %
23	SIEMENS HEALTHINEERS ORD	DE000SHL1006	1.14400 %
24	BEIERSDORF ORD	DE0005200000	1.12440 %
25	HANNOVER RUCKVERSICHERUNG N ORD	DE0008402215	1.10510 %
26	SYMRISE ORD	DE000SYM9999	1.06030 %
27	HENKEL& KGAA PRF	DE0006048432	1.05380 %
28	HEIDELBERGCEMENT ORD	DE0006047004	1.02600 %
29	SIEMENS ENERGY AG	DE000ENER6Y0	0.95540 %
30	MTU AERO ENGINES HOLDING N ORD	DE000A0D9PT0	0.92240 %
31	FRESENIUS ORD	DE0005785604	0.85550 %
32	FRESENIUS MEDICAL CARE ORD	DE0005785802	0.59460 %
33	BIONTECH SE SPONSORED ADS	US09075V1026	0.58950 %
34	SARTORIUS PRF	DE0007165631	0.55720 %
35	HENKEL ORD	DE0006048408	0.54690 %
36	CONTINENTAL ORD	DE0005439004	0.53150 %
37	BMW PRF	DE0005190037	0.42670 %
38	KNORR BREMSE AG	DE000KBX1006	0.39630 %

Position	Paper	ISIN	Portfolio weight
39	EVONIK INDUSTRIES ORD	DE000EVNK013	0.32720 %
40	VOLKSWAGEN ORD	DE0007664005	0.32680 %
41	DELIVERY HERO ORD	DE000A2E4K43	0.29340 %
42	CARL ZEISS MEDITEC AG BR	DE0005313704	0.28240 %
43	TALANX AG	DE000TLX1005	0.23710 %
44	HAPAG-LLOYD AG	DE000HLAG475	0.08520 %

FURTHER INFORMATION ABOUT FXDE CAN BE FOUND IN THE PROSPECTUS AND THE SUPPLEMENT TO THE PROSPECTUS OF THE FUND WHICH IS AVAILABLE AT FINEX GROUP'S WEBSITE WWW.FINEXETF.COM

GENERAL DISCLAIMER

Investment in the products mentioned in this document may not be suitable for all investors. Past performance is not a guide to future performance and should not be the sole factor of consideration when selecting a product, The price of the investments may go up or down and the investor may not get back the amount invested. Your income is not fixed and may fluctuate. The value of investments involving exposure to foreign currencies can be affected by exchange rate movements. We remind you that the levels and bases of, and reliefs from, taxation can change.

FinEx has not considered the suitability of this investment against your individual needs and risk tolerance, The data displayed provides summary information; investment should be made on the basis of the relevant Prospectus, Supplement and Key Investor Information Document which is available on our website www.FinExetf.com or from your Broker or Financial Adviser.

We recommend you seek independent professional advice prior to investing.

In respect of the products mentioned this document is intended for information purposes only and does not constitute investment advice or an offer to sell or a solicitation of an offer to buy the securities described within.

This document may not be distributed without authorisation from FinEx Investment Management LLP, which is authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority (FCA), having its registered ofnce at Floor 4, 39 Dover Street, London, W15 4NN, England, has issued this document.

FinEx ETFs constitute exchange traded funds issued by an Irish domiciled company, FinEx Funds ICAV, established under Irish law (the "Fund"). FinEx Funds ICAV (the "Company") is an open-ended investment company with variable capital having segregated liability between their funds organised under the laws of Ireland and is authorised by the Central Bank of Ireland.

For professional investors in the UK: Please note that the Fund is not registered in the United Kingdom, Most of the protections provided by the UK regulatory system do not apply to the operation of the Company, and compensation will not be available under the UK Financial Services Compensation Scheme on its default. The Company is a recognised scheme for the purposes of the Financial Services and Markets Act 2000.

This document is not, and under no circumstances is to be construed as, an advertisement, or any other step in furtherance of a public offering of shares in the United States or Canada. This document is not aimed at persons who are resident in the United States, Canada or any province or territory thereof, where the Companies are not authorised or registered for distribution and where no prospectus for the Companies has been filed with any securities commission or regulatory authority. The Company may not be acquired or owned by, or acquired with the assets of, an ERISA Plan.